A.P.N. No.:	1219-03-002-06	88			
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00				
File No.:	2106039 BA				
Recording F	Requested By:				
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	Same as below			
1	When Recorded	Mail To:			
Valerie Wilkinson and Richard Wilkinson					
1275 Old Foothill Road					
Gardnerville,	NV 89460				

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 08/28/2023 02:56 PM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
 E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Valerie Wilkinson, a married woman, as her sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Valerie Wilkinson and Richard Wilkinson, wife and husband, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A Parcel of land located within a portion of Section 3, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada described as follows,

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Assessor's Parcel No. 19-060-36 which bears North 84°27'22" East, 1,737.24 feet from the East one-quarter (E1/4) corner of Section 3, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. & M. per Deed recorded in Book 274, at Page 623, as Document No. 54206, Douglas County, Nevada, Recorder's Office, thence South 05°30'27" East, 661.92 feet to the Point of Beginning, thence North 69°45'18" East, 744.20 feet; thence South 18°03'18" East, 226.92 feet, thence South 69°47'35" West, 794.35 feet; thence North 05°40'13" West, 233.74 feet to the Point of Beginning. Reference is made to Record of Survey to accompany a Boundary Line Adjustment for Ronald W. and Avis Erickson, filed for record April 23, 1991, in Book 491 of Official Records, Page 2974, as Document No. 248998.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 19, 2006 as Document No. 675389 of Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 21, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Valerie Wilkinson

State of Nevada

) ss

County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of August, 2023

By: Valerie Wilkinson

Signature:

Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Nevada COMM. NO. 17-1802-5

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	ssessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)						Λ	
a)								. /	
b)			A B B B B B B B B B B				(\	
c)							1	\	
d) 2. Tr) ype of Property:						\	\	
	☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠	Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RE	CORDERS OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book			Page		
e.	.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of R	lecording:		\ \	
			Mobile Home	Notes	s: 🕖		The same of the sa		
9	☐ Other		, mosmo mome		The same			7	
							The same of the sa		
	Total Value/Sales Pric			\$ 0.00					
		sure	Only (value of property)	e 0.00					
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfe	r Tov	Duo	\$ 0.00	<u> </u>	\leftarrow			
u.	Real Property Transie	IIAX	Due	0.00	U				
4 I	f Exemption Claimed	,				1 1			
¬. <u>.</u>			per NRS 375.090, Secti	on 5) 1			
			nption: Adding spouse		t cor	nsideration			
				1		/ /			
			being transferred: 100%		V			-	
			cknowledges, under per						
			nation provided is correc						
			entation if called upon to						
			nat disallowance of any						
			a penalty of 10% of the s Seller shall be jointly and						
IO INT	75 375.030, the buyer	anu .		ı severa	III y II	able for ally ac	luillonai	amount owed.	
Cian	ature Vallue	11.1	ilkinso-	Capaci	ь.	Grantor			
Sign	ature vocación	00		Capaci	Ly	Giantoi			
٠.	1//		1 M	1 1		C	_		
Sign	ature //	4 (Capaci	ty	Grantee	3		
and the same of	- X/ \	N.							
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORM	ATION	BUYER	R (G	RANTEE) INFO	ORMAT	ION	
	(REQUIRED)		/	7	- 1 -	(REQUIRED)		-1-11-1-1-1	
Print	t Name: Valerie Wilkin	son		Print N	ame	e: Valerie Wilki	inson ai	nd Richard	
Addı	ress: 1275 Old Foothil	l Roa	d			Wilkinson			
City:	Gardnerville			Addres	SS:	1275 Old Foot	hill Roa	d	
State	e: NV	Zip:	89460			dnerville			
			N	State:	N	<u>V</u>	_Zip:	89460	
						_	_		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)									
7%	Name: Stewart Title			Escrow	#	2106039 BA			
Addr		, Suit	9 109	04-4-	. .		7:	00440	
CITY	Gardnerville	1	/	State:	N	V	Zip:	89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED